		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CC Patent and Trader			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Passing 10071	4004	attached orig	inal documents or copy the	reof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	ddress of re	ceiving party(ies):			
GERALD INGLES -	Name: ME	Name: METHODE ELECTRONICS, OIN				
RAYMOND SIMON SUELLYN COLLINS	Internal Add	rocc:	26 ^{PT}			
MARIO GARRITANO	internal Add		N ST	6/2		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗌 No		····	00°	23		
3. Nature of conveyance:			52	ò		
Assignment Merger	Stroot Addre		W. WILSON AVENU			
_			W. WILSON AVENU	<u> </u>		
Security Agreement Change of Narr	e					
Other	City: CHI	CAGO	State: IL ZIP: 6	0656		
Execution Date:	Additional name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	n the even tion date a	f the ending	tion in April 22 10	200		
If this document is being filed together with a new application			1001 IS. API 11 22, 13	<u> </u>		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent N	o.(s)				
•	ļ			1		
09064556						
09064556						
			_			
Additional number	s attached? Yes N	·	ons and patents involved			
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	s attached? Yes N	·	ons and patents involved:	1		
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	s attached? Yes N	·	ons and patents involved:	1		
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	s attached? Yes N 6. Total numbe	r of applicati	ons and patents involved:			
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3	r of applicati 7 CFR 3.41				
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total numbe C. 7. Total fee (3 Enclose	r of applicati 7 CFR 3.41 d) [.] \$ 40.00			
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total numbe C. 7. Total fee (3 Enclose	r of applicati 7 CFR 3.41 d				
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total numbe C 7. Total fee (3 Enclose Authoriz	r of applicati 7 CFR 3.41 d red to be ch) \$ 40.00			
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:H	6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (3 Enclose Authoriz 8. Deposit acc	r of applicati 7 CFR 3.41 d red to be ch) \$ 40.00			
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total numbe C. 7. Total fee (3 Enclose Authoriz 8. Deposit acc 13-29	r of applicati 7 CFR 3.41 d eed to be ch count numbe 80) \$ 40.00 arged to deposit account			
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	s attached? Yes N 6. Total numbe C- 7. Total fee (3) D Enclose Authoriz 8. Deposit acc 13-29 6. (Attach duplik)	r of applicati 7 CFR 3.41 d eed to be ch count numbe 80) \$ 40.00			
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total numbe C. 7. Total fee (3 Enclose Authoriz 8. Deposit acc 13-29	r of applicati 7 CFR 3.41 d eed to be ch count numbe 80) \$ 40.00 arged to deposit account			
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	s attached? Yes N 6. Total numbe C- 7. Total fee (3) D Enclose Authoriz 8. Deposit acc 13-29 6. (Attach duplik)	r of applicati 7 CFR 3.41 d eed to be ch count numbe 80) \$ 40.00 arged to deposit account			
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	s attached? Yes N 6. Total numbe C- 7. Total fee (3) Deposit acc 13-29 6 (Attach duplik) USE THIS SPACE	r of applicati 7 CFR 3.41 d red to be ch count numbe 8 0 cate copy of t	arged to deposit account er:	account)		
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JEFFREY H. CANFIELD Internal Address: METHODE ELECTRONICS, IN PATENT DEPARTMENT Street Address: 744.4 W. WILSON AVENUE City: CHICAGO State: IL ZIP: 6065 PO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	s attached? Yes N 6. Total numbe C- 7. Total fee (3) Deposit acc 13-29 6 (Attach duplik) USE THIS SPACE	r of applicati 7 CFR 3.41 d red to be ch count numbe 8 0 cate copy of t	arged to deposit account er:	account)		
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JEFFREY H. CANFIELD Internal Address: METHODE ELECTRONICS, IN PATENT DEPARTMENT Street Address: 744.4 W. WILSON AVENUE City: CHICAGO Statement and signature. 70 NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing if of the original document.	s attached? Yes N 6. Total numbe C- 7. Total fee (3) Deposit acc 13-29 6 (Attach duplik) USE THIS SPACE	r of applicati 7 CFR 3.41 d red to be ch count numbe 8 0 cate copy of t	arged to deposit account er:	account)		
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	s attached? Yes N 6. Total numbe C- 7. Total fee (3) Deposit acc 13-29 6 (Attach duplik) USE THIS SPACE	r of applicati 7 CFR 3.41 d red to be ch count numbe 8 0 cate copy of t	arged to deposit account er:	account)		

ASSIGNMENT

				Serial No.:	
Case No:	<u>801TC009</u>			Filing Date:	
Inventor(s):	Gerald Ingles.	Raymond Simons,	Suellyn Collins,	Mario Garritano	

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to:

Methode Electronics, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware,

its successors and assign, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

BRAIDED BUSS BAR WITH SELECTIVELY CLAD SOLDER PAD ATTACHMENTS

and identified as:

Case No. 801TC009

in the offices of Methode Electronics, Inc., 7444 West Wilson Avenue, Chicago, IL 60656 and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assign to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

> PATENT REEL: 9161 FRAME: 0212

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignces, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS my hand and seal this <u>26</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1998.

State of <u>ellinous</u> County of <u>COOK</u>

Gerald Ingles

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 24 day of March, by <u>GERHIA INGLES</u> OFFICIAL SEAL KORINA WESSMAN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ISLINOIS 1998, by GERALD INGLES



- 2 -

WITNESS my hand and seal this 2 / day of Marel, 1998.

Raymond Simons

State of Illinois County of

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{3}{2}$ day of $\frac{3}{2}$ 1998, by <u>RHYMOND SIMONS</u>



WITNESS my hand and seal this 2 day of Makel, 1998.

State of Illinois County of _____

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this H day of MULCH, 1998, by <u>Suellyn Collins</u>



Mer.

- 3 -

WITNESS my hand and seal this \angle day of \underline{Apul} , 1998.

State of Allmow County of _____OOK

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2 day of Upul, 1998, by <u>MARIO GARNIZANO</u> OFFICIAL SEAL KORINA WESSMAN NOTARY PUBLIC



"Express Mail No. <u>EG 478 584</u>036 45 Date of Deposit <u>4/22/98</u> I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service, under 37 CFR § 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Asst. Commr. of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231.

anna M. Speer

PATENT REEL: 9161 FRAME: 0215